NN R W=

10.
11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2018
6:00 P.M.
ARGENTA-OREANA MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY
500 NORTH MAIN STREET
ARGENTA, ILLINOIS

AGENDA

Call to Order

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance
Student Recognition
Comments from the Public
Comments from the Staff
Administrative Reports

Call for Closed Executive Session
e Discussion of appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance,

and/or dismissal of specific employee(s) of the public body pursuant to
SILCS 120/2(c)(1).

Reconvene Regular Meeting
Review and Approval of Minutes
Review and Approval of Payroll/Bills

Personnel
® Appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, and/or
dismissal of specific employee(s) of the public body

Levy Information

Intergovernmental Agreement with the Village of Argenta-Snow Removal
Intergovernmental Agreement with Whitmore Road District-Snow Removal
Annual Financial Report (AFR) Approval

Approval of Sports CO-OP’s with LSA and Decatur Christian

First Reading of Board Policies & Revisions

e Sece Exhibit A
Facility Usage Request(s)

Adjourn

ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM

INFORMATION
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM
ACTION ITEM
INFORMATION

ACTION ITEM

ACTION ITEM



ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2018

EXHIBIT A

Final Reading & Adoption of Board Policies & Revisions

® @ o o

4.80
4.80AP1
4.80AP2

4.140
6.60
6.60E

6.120
6.135
6.135AP

6.240
6.250
7.20AP
7.50

7.180AP1

7.180API1E]
7.180APIE2
7.180AP1E3
7.180AP1E4
7.180AP1ES
7.280E1

7.280E2

7.280E3

7.310AP

7.315AP
7.330
7.340AP1
7.340AP1E1

8.20AP

ACCOUNTING AND AUDITS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-CHECKLIST FOR INTERNAL CONTROLS
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-FRAUD, WASTE, AND ABUSE AWARENESS
PROGRAM

WAIVER OF STUDENT FEES

CURRICULUM CONTENT

EXHIBIT-NOTICE TO PARENTS-GUARDIANS OF STUDENTS ENROLLED IN FAMILY
LIFE AND SEX EDUCATION CLASSES

EDUCATION OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES

ACCELERATED PLACEMENT PROGRAM

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-ACCELERATED PLACEMENT PROGRAM
PROCEDURES

FIELD TRIPS

COMMUNITY RESOURCE PERSONS AND VOLUNTEERS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-HARASSMENT OF STUDENTS PROHIBITED
SCHOOL ADMISSIONS AND STUDENT TRANSFERS TO AND FROM NON-DISTRICT
SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-PREVENTION, IDENTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION,
AND RESPONSE TO BULLYING

EXHIBIT-RESOURCE GUIDE FOR BULLYING PREVENTION

EXHIBIT-BE A HERO BY REPORTING BULLYING

EXHIBIT-MEMO TO STAFF REGARDING BULLYING

EXHIBIT-MEMO TO PARENTS-GUARDIANS REGARDING BULLYING
EXHIBIT-REPORT FORM FOR BULLYING

EXHIBIT-PLACEMENT OF STUDENT WITH AIDS

EXHIBIT-REPORTING AND EXCLUSION REQUIREMENTS FOR COMMON
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES

EXHIBIT-PREVENTION OF STAPHYLOCOCCAL INFECTIONS FOR

SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-GUIDELINES FOR STUDENT

DISTRIBUTION OF NON-SCHOOL SPONSORED PUBLICATIONS; ELEMENTARY
SCHOOLS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-GUIDELINES FOR STUDENT

DISTRIBUTION OF NON-SPONSORED PUBLICATIONS; HIGH SCHOOLS
STUDENT USE OF BUILDINGS-EQUAL ACCESS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-SCHOOL STUDENT RECORDS
EXHIBIT-NOTICE TO PARENTS-GUARDIANS OF THEIR RIGHTS CONCERNING A
STUDENT’S SCHOOL RECORDS

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES



