# ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2018 6:00 P.M.

## ARGENTA-OREANA MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY 500 NORTH MAIN STREET ARGENTA, ILLINOIS

### AGENDA

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	Pledge of Allegiance Student Recognition Comments from the Public Comments from the Staff	
8.		ACTION ITEM
10	Reconvene Regular Meeting . Review and Approval of Minutes . Review and Approval of Payroll/Bills	ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM
12	<ul> <li>Personnel</li> <li>Appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, and/or dismissal of specific employee(s) of the public body</li> </ul>	ACTION ITEM
14 15 16 17	<ul> <li>Levy Information</li> <li>Intergovernmental Agreement with the Village of Argenta-Snow Removal</li> <li>Intergovernmental Agreement with Whitmore Road District-Snow Removal</li> <li>Annual Financial Report (AFR) Approval</li> <li>Approval of Sports CO-OP's with LSA and Decatur Christian</li> <li>First Reading of Board Policies &amp; Revisions</li> <li>See Exhibit A</li> </ul>	INFORMATION ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM ACTION ITEM INFORMATION
19.	Facility Usage Request(s)	ACTION ITEM
20.	Adjourn	ACTION ITEM

**ACTION ITEM** 

#### ARGENTA-OREANA C.U.S.D. #1 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2018

#### **EXHIBIT A**

Final Reading & Adoption of Board Policies & Revisions				
•	4.80	ACCOUNTING AND AUDITS		
•	4.80AP1	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-CHECKLIST FOR INTERNAL CONTROLS		
•	4.80AP2	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-FRAUD, WASTE, AND ABUSE AWARENESS		
		PROGRAM		
•	4.140	WAIVER OF STUDENT FEES		
•	6.60	CURRICULUM CONTENT		
•	6.60E	EXHIBIT-NOTICE TO PARENTS-GUARDIANS OF STUDENTS ENROLLED IN FAMILY		
		LIFE AND SEX EDUCATION CLASSES		
•	6.120	EDUCATION OF CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES		
•	6.135	ACCELERATED PLACEMENT PROGRAM		
•	6.135AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-ACCELERATED PLACEMENT PROGRAM		
		PROCEDURES		
•	6.240	FIELD TRIPS		
•	6.250	COMMUNITY RESOURCE PERSONS AND VOLUNTEERS		
•	7.20AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-HARASSMENT OF STUDENTS PROHIBITED		
•	7.50	SCHOOL ADMISSIONS AND STUDENT TRANSFERS TO AND FROM NON-DISTRICT		
		SCHOOLS		
•	7.180AP1	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-PREVENTION, IDENTIFICATION, INVESTIGATION,		
		AND RESPONSE TO BULLYING		
•	7.180AP1E1	EXHIBIT-RESOURCE GUIDE FOR BULLYING PREVENTION		
•	7.180AP1E2	EXHIBIT-BE A HERO BY REPORTING BULLYING		
•	7.180AP1E3	EXHIBIT-MEMO TO STAFF REGARDING BULLYING		
•	7.180AP1E4	EXHIBIT-MEMO TO PARENTS-GUARDIANS REGARDING BULLYING		
•	7.180AP1E5	EXHIBIT-REPORT FORM FOR BULLYING		
•	7.280E1	EXHIBIT-PLACEMENT OF STUDENT WITH AIDS		
•	7.280E2	EXHIBIT-REPORTING AND EXCLUSION REQUIREMENTS FOR COMMON		
	7.20000	COMMUNICABLE DISEASES		
•	7.280E3	EXHIBIT-PREVENTION OF STAPHYLOCOCCAL INFECTIONS FOR		
	7.210 A.D.	SCHOOLS		
•	7.310AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-GUIDELINES FOR STUDENT		
		DISTRIBUTION OF NON-SCHOOL SPONSORED PUBLICATIONS; ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS		
	7.315AP			
	7.313AI	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-GUIDELINES FOR STUDENT		
•	7.330	DISTRIBUTION OF NON-SPONSORED PUBLICATIONS; HIGH SCHOOLS STUDENT USE OF BUILDINGS-EQUAL ACCESS		
•	7.340AP1	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-SCHOOL STUDENT RECORDS		
•	7.340AP1E1			
	7.JTUALIEL	EXHIBIT-NOTICE TO PARENTS-GUARDIANS OF THEIR RIGHTS CONCERNING A STUDENT'S SCHOOL RECORDS		
•	8.20AP	ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE-COMMUNITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES		
		A STATISTICAL PROCEDURE-COMMINIONITY USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES		